TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Ampèrestrasse 3 CH-9323 Steinach Tel +41 71 447 04 47 Fax +41 71 447 04 44



te.com

Steinach, March 31, 2021

Discontinuation of service and spare parts service for the FHM-IDC, SIM-XXX stations and semi-automatic machines

Dear Sir or Madam,

With the letter dated October 31, 2019, we had already informed about the restriction of the Field service and spare parts service for the series mentioned. We are now taking the next step and canceling the availability of the named services as of 30.04.2021.

However, since there are still machines of the named models in production, the company Gerhard and Götz in Groß-Zimmern declares that they are ready to continue to provide a limited service and spare parts service. This is subject to a case-by-case check for feasibility.

In order to be able to use these services, please contact the following contact address from 01.05.2021 on:

Gerhard und Götz GmbH & Co. KG Röntgenstraße 7 Tel. +49 (0) 6071 4078 Fax +49 (0) 6071 44676 mail@gerhard-und-goetz.com

On the part of TE Connectivity Application Tooling, we would like to thank you once again for your trust. You can find more information about our product portfolio at:

https://www.te.com/global-en/products/application-tooling.html.

If you have any questions about this letter or our products, please call or email our Field Service Hotline: Tel.: + 49-6151-6071518; E-Mail: Tefe1@te.com

Yours sincerely,

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH
Ampèrestrasse 3

Marcel Weibel 9323 Steinad lara Gaechter

Member of Managementiz Authorized Signatory

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH